502347613 05/15/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maurizio Iler MARCHI	11/23/2011
Stefano ALLEVI	11/23/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ITALCEMENTI S.P.A.
Street Address:	Via G. Camozzi 124
City:	Bergamo
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	24121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13885252

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2129499190

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2129499022

Email: fmalikouzakis@lawabel.com

Correspondent Name: Norman D. Hanson Address Line 1: 666 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Abelman, Frayne & Schwab
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	212,799
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Norman D. Hanson
Signature:	/Norman D. Hanson/
Date:	05/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=212799_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030417 FRAME: 0413 .00 138852

212.799

Attorney Docket: 000,000

UNITED STATES

ASSIGNMENT FROM INVENTOR

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1,00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned Assignor:

Maurizio Iler MARCHI

Stefano ALLEVI

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee:

ITALCEMENTI S.P.A.

Via G. Camozzi 124 - 24121 BERGA	AMO - ITALY
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the foreign countries, in and to, and any and all improve	e entire right, title and interest for the United States and all vements which are disclosed in
(a) Patent Number	dated
(b) Application for Letters Patent Serial N	o.PCT/EP2011/07011@iled 15 November 2011
(c) Application for Letters Patent which ha	as been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith
and entitled:	·
actions ratent which have been or shall be filed in t	ntinuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for the United States and all other foreign countries on any of said ed patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States
the Assignee or its successors, the undersigned will powers of attorney, or other papers and communica history thereof; and generally do everything possibl	receive the Letters Patent in its own name. When requested by execute all other patent applications; proper oaths, assignments; ate all facts known to it relating to the improvements and the le which the Assignee or its successors shall consider desirable at protection for the improvements and for vesting title in the
Assignor warrants that he/she has and no assignment, grant, mortgage or license or oth to other by the undersigned.	the full right to convey the rights and property described herein her agreement affecting such rights and property has been made
Dated: 23 November 2011	ASSIGNOR // / / / / / /
	Maurizio ller MARCHI / MQUI H MOLOTH
	Maurizio II er MARCHI Maui h fla Morch
The undersigned declares that he (individual execute this Assignment of his (her) own	(she) was personally present and did see the above-named free will for the purposes set forth herein.
	By Solevia Susanna
	Name Jesoure Serio
	Address Corso di Porta Vittoria9 20122 Milano - Italy
	>

PATENT REEL: 030417 FRAME: 0414

RECORDED: 05/15/2013

ASSIGNMENT